8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6
8.7
8.8

10.
11.

11.2
11.3
12.

12.1
12.2
13.

STE. ANNE

MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
November 6, 2024 - Local Urban District of Richer Committee - 07:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER
ATTENDANCE
AGENDA
MINUTES
FINANCES

Accounts Payables
Financial Statements

2024 Grants - Fall Intake Submissions
DELEGATION(S) - NONE
UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

NEW BUSINESS

2025 Meeting Schedule

MTI - PR 302 @ Dawson - 4-Way Stop Appeal Letter

LUD Strategic Planning - Update

Crosswalk - Richer School Location

Noise By-law - Engine Retarder Brakes - Update

Holiday Yard Decorating Contest

Interdepartmental Funding Policy #15-Admin - Revised Schedule 'A’

LUD Grass Mowing - Service Delivery Review
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT - NONE
NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
CORRESPONDENCE

RM Minutes of October 9 & 23, 2024

Richer Community and Recreation Clubs - Minutes

Steinbachonline.com - SRSD decline crosswalk cost sharing request

IN CAMERA

By-law Enforcement Matters

Matters in Preliminary Stages of Discussions

ADJOURNMENT



