

## Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

November 6, 2024 - Local Urban District of Richer Committee - 07:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	AGENDA
4.	MINUTES
5.	FINANCES
5.1	Accounts Payables
5.2	Financial Statements
5.3	2024 Grants - Fall Intake Submissions
6.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NEW BUSINESS
8.1	2025 Meeting Schedule
8.2	MTI - PR 302 @ Dawson - 4-Way Stop Appeal Letter
8.3	LUD Strategic Planning - Update
8.4	Crosswalk - Richer School Location
8.5	Noise By-law - Engine Retarder Brakes - Update
8.6	Holiday Yard Decorating Contest
8.7	Interdepartmental Funding Policy #15-Admin - Revised Schedule 'A'
8.8	LUD Grass Mowing - Service Delivery Review
9.	PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT - NONE
10.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
11.	CORRESPONDENCE
11.1	RM Minutes of October 9 & 23, 2024
11.2	Richer Community and Recreation Clubs - Minutes
11.3	Steinbachonline.com - SRSD decline crosswalk cost sharing request
12.	IN CAMERA
12.1	By-law Enforcement Matters
12.2	Matters in Preliminary Stages of Discussions
13.	ADJOURNMENT